P13000064973

| (Re | equestor's Name) | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|-------------|
| (Ad | dress) | |
| (Ad | ldress) | |
| (Cit | ty/State/Zip/Phone | e #) |
| PICK-UP | ☐ WAIT | MAIL |
| (Bu | isiness Entity Nan | ne) |
| (Document Number) | | |
| Certified Copies | Certificates | s of Status |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Office Use Only



200248343412

06/05/13--01013--002 **30.00

07/16/13--01014--013 **75.00

TALL MANASSEE, FLOW

DHNA HOO3

Deflection dask

Shares 6250

-6 AM II: 53

COVER LETTER

| TO: Charter Section Division of Corporations | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| SUBJECT: MS ECHOLISES Name of Resulting Florida Profit Corporation | | | | |
| The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Incorporation, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Profit Corporation" in accordance with s. 607.1115, F.S. | | | | |
| Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to: | | | | |
| Mikhael Sahmo Sakhno Contact Person | | | | |
| Firm/Company | | | | |
| 1353) Crashow Rd | | | | |
| Address Dax PL 3 2046 City, State and Zip Code | | | | |
| E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) | | | | |
| For further information concerning this matter, please call: Fucul Delic at Qu 534-217 Name of Contact Person Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number | | | | |
| Enclosed is a check for the following amount: | | | | |
| □\$105.00 Filing Fees Status □\$113.75 Filing Fees Status □\$113.75 Filing Fees Status □\$113.75 Filing Fees Status □\$122.50 Filing Fees Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status | | | | |
| STREET ADDRESS: Charter Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 MAILING ADDRESS: Charter Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 | | | | |



June 6, 2013

MIKHAIL NIKDAEVICH SAKHNO MS ENTERPRISES LLC 13531 CRASHAW RD. JAX, FL 32246

SUBJECT: MS ENTERPRISES, LLC Ref. Number: L05000081529

We have received your document for MS ENTERPRISES, LLC and check(s) totaling \$30.00 of which \$30.00 has been designated to file this document. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

There is an additional amount of \$75.00 due. Refer to the attached fee schedule for a breakdown of the fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

You can not change from an LLC to a corporation by filing an amendment. You must file a conversion.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Carolyn Lewis
Regulatory Specialist II
Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 513A00014262



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 23, 2013

MIKHAEL SAHNO / 13531 CRASHAW RD JACKSONVILLE, FL 32246

SUBJECT: MS ENTERPRISES INC Ref. Number: W13000041300

spealing.

We have received your document for MS ENTERPRISES INC and your check(s) totaling \$105.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The Certificate of Conversion must state the effective date of the conversion. The effective date cannot be prior to the date of filing nor more than 90 days after the date of filing and must be the same as the effective date of the conversion under the laws governing the other business entity.

You have indicated in your document the ownership and percentages of the authorized shares. Please note this information is not required nor is it maintained by the Department of State. While we cannot require such, it is recommended that it be removed from the document. The only information needed for this filing is the number of authorized shares.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Diane Cushing Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 313A00017774

Certificate of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Incorporation</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

| 1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is: | |
|---|---------------|
| MS Enter Prises, LLC - LOS - 819 Enter Name of Other Business Entity | 5 <i>3</i> ,9 |
| 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a | ١ |
| first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of FLORTDAGE (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) on | FILED |
| 3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated: | D |
| 4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation: 15 Content is a Service Inc. | |
| Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation | |
| 5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Incorporation, if an effective date is listed therein.) | |

| Signed this 27 day of | 1sc | , 20 <u>13</u> | | |
|---|------------------------|---------------------------|---|------|
| Required Signature for Florida Profit | Corporation: | | | |
| Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, been selected, an Incorporator: Printed Name: #/Eha/ | Director Officer or, i | f Directors or Officers h | nave not | |
| Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other signature(s).] | er Business Entity: [S | ee below for required | | |
| Signature: Ymul A Printed Name: Mikh Air S | A Khnale: | owner | | |
| Signature:Printed Name: | Title: | V | | |
| Signature:Printed Name: | Title: | | | |
| Signature:Printed Name: | Title: | : | 3 -0 \$ | |
| Signature:Printed Name: | Title: | | AUG -6 | FILE |
| Signature:Printed Name: | Title: | | | |
| If Florida General Partnership or Limit Signature of one General Partner. | ed Liability Partnerst | <u>iip:</u> | 33 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 | |
| If Florida Limited Partnership or Limit Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners. | ed Liability Limited I | Partnership: | | |

If Florida Limited Liability Company:
Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative.

All others: Signature of an authorized person.

Fees:

Certificate of Conversion: \$35.00 Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: \$70.00

\$8.75 (Optional) Certified Copy:

Certificate of Status: \$8.75 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

| ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: H5 | Enterprises Service I |
|---|-------------------------------------|
| ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business/mailing address is: | |
| Principal street address | Mailing address, if different is: |
| 13531 Crashaw Rd Jax, FL 32246 | 13631 Crashow Rd Jox, FL 32246 |
| ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: | |
| transfering from 1 | LC to S-Corp |
| | <u> </u> |
| ARTICLE IV SHARES | |
| ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR | mamana [TI''' [T] |
| Name and Title: Mikhail M Sakhne | Name and Title: |
| Address: 13531 Crashaw Rd Jan, FL 32046 | Address: S |
| Name and Title: | Name and Title: |
| Address: | Address: |
| Name and Title: | Name and Title: |
| Address: | Address: |
| ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptance) Name: Mikhael N Sokhn Address: 3531 Crashau | ptable) of the registered agent is: |

| ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: | | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| Name: Mikhail N Sakl | nno | | |
| Address: 13531 Crashau | Rd | | |
| Jax, FL 32246 | | | |
| | | | |
| ************* | *************** | | |
| Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity | | | |
| | | | |
| my - | 6-26-13 | | |
| Required Signature/Registered Agent | Date | | |
| I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. | | | |
| submitted in a abcument to the Department of State Co | mstuttes a titra aegree jetony as provided for at s.617.135, 135. | | |
| | 4 | | |
| moul | 6-26-13 | | |
| Required Signature/Incorporator | 6-26-13 Date | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |